TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
11 Rye St - Broad Brook, CT 06016-9553
Tel No. 860-623-8878
Fax 860-623-4798

TO: Joanne Slater, Town Clerk
FROM: David I_(ing, Chairman —Dg_'
East Windsor Board of Assessment Appeals %]NP
DATE: January 28, 2013
REF: Regular Meeting / Hearing Dates in Calendar Year 2013
MEMORANDUM

As required, please see the Listing of Regular Meeting/Hearings Dates as scheduled
during calendar year 2013.

Please be advised that all these meetings will be held at the East Windsor Town Hall, 11
Rye Street, Broad Brook, CT.

Thank you.




Board of Assessment Appeals

Regular Meeting/Hearing Dates in Calendar Year 2013

Re: 2012 Grand List (R.E., P.P. & Reg. M.V. & 2011 M.V.Supplemental List

Day Date Time Purpose
Sort, Schedule, fill out hearing date & times on
Thursday March 21, 2013| 6 p.m. |Applications
Tuesday March 26, 2013] 6 p.m. |Hearings/Discussion
Wednesday March 27, 2013] 6 p.m. |Hearings/Discussion
Monday April 1, 2013 6 p.m. }Hearings/Discussion
Tuesday April 2, 3013] 6 p.m. |Hearings/Discussion
Wednesday April 3, 2013] 6 p.m. |Hearings/Discussion
Thursday April 4, 2013 6 p.m. _|Hearings/Discussion
Saturday April 6, 2013] & am. [Hearings/Discussion
Tuesday April 9, 2013] 6 p.m. [Hearings/Discussion
Wednesday April 10, 2013] 6 p.m. |Hearings/Discussion
Thursday April 11, 2013] 6 p.m. |Hearings/Discussion
Saturday April 13, 2013] 9 a.m. {Hearings/Discussion
Saturday April 27, 2013] 9 a.m. |Hearings/Discussion
Monday Aprit 29, 2013] 6 p.m. |Hearings/Discussion
Tuesday | __Apri30,2013] 6pm |Hearings/Discussion/Decisions
Re: Motor Vehicles bn_ly-_2012 Reg. M.V, List & 2011 M.V, Supplemental List
Tuesday September 10, 2013} 6 p.m. |Hearings/Discussion/Decisions




